
FROM TO

Voltage Name date_trip time_trip date_sync time_sync reason

400KV Main Bus ­ I @ Kolhapur 14­Dec­10 15.02 20­Dec­10 09.47 Isolator Alignment and Testing Work.

400KV Wardha ­ Akola ­ II 15­Dec­10 21.41 20­Dec­10 09.51 Over Voltage.

400KV Kolhapur ­ Mapusa ­ I 18­Dec­10 23.46 22­Dec­10 15.41 Due to SF6 Gas Pressure Alarm

400KV Dhule ­ S'Sarovar­ II 18­Dec­10 23.09 24­Dec­10 05.55 Over Voltage

400KV Karad ­ Kolhapur ­ I 19­Dec­10 19.30 20­Dec­10 10.49 Over Voltage.

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 19­Dec­10 22.10 20­Dec­10 05.56 Over Voltage.

400KV Lonikand­ Koyna Stage IV 19­Dec­10 22.34 20­Dec­10 07.44 Over Voltage.

400KV Karad­Lamboti 19­Dec­10 22.43 20­Dec­10 06.56 Over Voltage.

400KV Karad ­ Kolhapur ­ II 19­Dec­10 22.43 20­Dec­10 06.07 Over Voltage.

400KV New Koyna ­ Koyna Stage IV ­ II 19­Dec­10 23.52 20­Dec­10 08.22 Over Voltage.

400KV Akola ­ Wardha ­ I 20­Dec­10 03.05 23­Dec­10 16.14 D.T.Received @ Akola end.Due to high voltage.

400KV Wardha ­ Seoni 20­Dec­10 03.05 20­Dec­10 09.23 Over Voltage.

400KV Dhule ­ Babhaleshwar ­ I 20­Dec­10 00.52 20­Dec­10 05.55 Over Voltage.

400KV 400/220 KV 315MVA ICT­II @ Karad 20­Dec­10 09.55 22­Dec­10 18.10 4ooKV CT repl.and CB dismentling.

400KV Parli­Lonikand ­I 20­Dec­10 10.57 Continued. Overhauling work.Line on TBC.

400KV New Koyna ­ StageIV ­ I 20­Dec­10 23.47 21­Dec­10 08.14 Over Voltage.

400KV Karad ­ Kolhapur ­ II 20­Dec­10 19.33 21­Dec­10 09.03 Over Voltage.

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 20­Dec­10 21.03 21­Dec­10 06.07 Over Voltage.

400KV Karad­Lamboti 20­Dec­10 22.01 21­Dec­10 06.56 Over Voltage.

400KV Lonikand­ Koyna Stage IV 20­Dec­10 23.53 21­Dec­10 06.57 Over Voltage

400KV 50 MVAR 400KV Bus Reactor At 400KV Korady20­Dec­10 10.35 Continued. Oil replacement and filteration of oil.

400KV Dhule ­ Babhaleshwar ­ I 21­Dec­10 01.33 21­Dec­10 05.55 Over Voltage.

400KV 400/220 KV 600 MVA ICT­ II @ Kalwa 21­Dec­10 10.48 21­Dec­10 15.52 Bay inspection and maintenance work.

LINE OUTAGES FOR THE WEEK

20­Dec­10 26­Dec­10

400KV 400/220KV 105MVA Spare ICT @ Nagothane21­Dec­10 09.01 21­Dec­10 18.31 R.M.& Testing work.

400KV 400 KV Main Bus­ II @ Khargar 21­Dec­10 09.54 21­Dec­10 19.43 Commissioning of high set relay of Bkr.

400KV Bus Coupler @ Kharghar 21­Dec­10 09.41 21­Dec­10 18.48 Commissioning of high set relay of Bkr.

400KV 400/220 KV 600 MVA ICT­ II @ Kalwa 21­Dec­10 09.30 21­Dec­10 10.48 Hot spot, B­Ph clamp of Bkr.(Taken on TBC)

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 21­Dec­10 21.38 22­Dec­10 06.07 Over Voltage.

400KV Lonikand­ Koyna Stage IV 21­Dec­10 21.55 22­Dec­10 08.03 Over Voltage.

400KV New Koyna ­ Koyna Stage IV ­ II 21­Dec­10 21.55 22­Dec­10 08.50 Over Voltage.

400KV 400/220/33KV,500 MVA ICT­I At Kalwa 21­Dec­10 23.20 Continued. Internal inspection, Gas R­Ph unit.

400KV Karad ­ Kolhapur ­ I 21­Dec­10 23.20 22­Dec­10 08.51 Over Voltage.

400KV Bus Coupler @ New Koyna 22­Dec­10 12.21 22­Dec­10 13.13 Oil filling in CB.

400KV Babaleshwar ­ Bhusawal 22­Dec­10 06.50 22­Dec­10 07.25 CB pole descripancy main I and II operated.

400KV New Koyna ­ Karad ­ I 22­Dec­10 18.50 25­Dec­10 17.09 Taken on Own breaker problem at N/Koyna end.

400KV Karad ­ Kolhapur ­ II 22­Dec­10 19.22 23­Dec­10 05.49 Over Voltage

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 22­Dec­10 19.29 23­Dec­10 05.29 Over Voltage

400KV Kolhapur­Mapusa­II 22­Dec­10 18.05 Continued. Over Voltage

400KV Karad­Lamboti 22­Dec­10 11.41 Continued. Servicing O/H CB at Lamboti end.Line on TBC.

400KV Karad­Lamboti 22­Dec­10 12.35 22­Dec­10 19.05 Y ph.CT hot spot.

400KV Lonikand ­ Jejuri 23­Dec­10 08.17 23­Dec­10 18.47 Maintenance Work.

400KV 400/220 KV 500 MVA ICT­I @ Jejuri 23­Dec­10 09.06 23­Dec­10 19.30 Removed of Faulty Oil Pump Motor of B Ph & Oil Topup Work.

400KV 400/220 KV 315 MVA ICT ­ II @ Lamboti 23­Dec­10 13.54 23­Dec­10 20.06 Oil Top in Y Ph Unit.

400KV New Koyna ­ Koyna Stage IV ­ II 23­Dec­10 19.54 23­Dec­10 20.28 Over Voltage.

400KV Karad ­ Kolhapur ­ I 23­Dec­10 20.01 24­Dec­10 07.24 Over Voltage.

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 23­Dec­10 22.56 24­Dec­10 05.28 Over Voltage.

400KV Padgha­Bhoisor (PGCIL) 23­Dec­10 22.42 24­Dec­10 05.50 Attending Red Hot Spot on R Ph C T Jumper.

400KV 400/220 KV 500 MVA ICT­I @ Jejuri 23­Dec­10 23.47 24­Dec­10 00.37 Topping up of Oil.

400KV New Koyna ­ Koyna Stage IV ­ II 24­Dec­10 01.31 24­Dec­10 08.38 Over Voltage.

400KV Lonikand ­ Jejuri 24­Dec­10 00.14 24­Dec­10 08.47 Over Voltage



400KV Koradi ­ Akola 24­Dec­10 05.57 24­Dec­10 20.11  Stringing Activaty of 765 KV Seoni­Wardha Line.

400KV Koradi ­ Bhusawal 24­Dec­10 05.59 24­Dec­10 19.42  Stringing Activaty of 765 KV Seoni­Wardha Line.

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 24­Dec­10 19.38 25­Dec­10 06.15 Over Voltage

400KV Karad ­ Kolhapur ­ II 24­Dec­10 21.43 25­Dec­10 08.12 Over Voltage

400KV 400/220KV 315MVA ICT­II @ Aurangabad. 24­Dec­10 11.06 24­Dec­10 17.00 Attending Oil Leakage of ICT.

400KV Dhule­Sar'Sarovar ­ I 24­Dec­10 22.31 26­Dec­10 09.25  Over Voltage.

400KV Akola ­ Wardha ­ II 24­Dec­10 23.44 Continued.  Over Voltage.

400KV New Koyna ­ Koyna Stage IV ­ II 25­Dec­10 01.11 25­Dec­10 07.38 Over Voltage.

400KV Babaleshwar ­ Dhule ­ I 25­Dec­10 09.25 26­Dec­10 05.25 Y Ph L A Replacement.

400KV Main Bus­ I @ New Koyna 25­Dec­10 11.01 25­Dec­10 16.28 Jumpering Work of 400 KV Jaigad­II.

400KV 400/220 KV 315MVA ICT­II @ Karad 25­Dec­10 16.28 25­Dec­10 19.34 Attending Red Hot of R Ph C T Stud.

400KV Karad ­ Kolhapur ­ I 25­Dec­10 22.47 26­Dec­10 07.32 Over Voltage.

400KV Lonikand­ Koyna Stage IV 25­Dec­10 00.16 25­Dec­10 07.11 Over Voltage.

400KV New Koyna ­ Karad ­ I 25­Dec­10 09.17 25­Dec­10 11.34 Bus Outage @ New Koyna.

400KV New Koyna ­ StageIV ­ I 25­Dec­10 08.02 25­Dec­10 10.00 Bus Outage @ New Koyna.

400KV Dhule­Sar'Sarovar ­ II 25­Dec­10 23.16 Continued. Over Voltage.

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 26­Dec­10 21.40 27­Dec­10 05.22 Over Voltage.

400KV Lonikand­ Koyna Stage IV 26­Dec­10 00.10 26­Dec­10 06.50 Over Voltage.

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 26­Dec­10 00.57 26­Dec­10 05.41 Over Voltage.

400KV New Koyna ­ Koyna Stage IV ­ II 26­Dec­10 01.13 26­Dec­10 08.26 Over Voltage.

400KV Kalwa ­ Padgha ­ II 26­Dec­10 09.02 26­Dec­10 20.06 Replacement of Faulty Disc Insulator.

400KV Lonikand­ Koyna Stage IV 26­Dec­10 22.53 Continued. Over Voltage.

400KV Karad ­ Kolhapur ­ I 26­Dec­10 23.27 Continued. Over Voltage.

400KV Dhule­Sar'Sarovar ­ I 26­Dec­10 22.57 Continued. Over Voltage.

220KV Pedambe ­ Tambati 18­Dec­10 08.30 24­Dec­10 18.46 Overhauling of C B.

220KV Pawas  220KV main Bus. 20­Dec­10 11.12 20­Dec­10 18.43 Jumpering bitween existing MB and New MB.220KV Pawas  220KV main Bus. 20­Dec­10 11.12 20­Dec­10 18.43 Jumpering bitween existing MB and New MB.

220KV Phursungi ­ Theur 20­Dec­10 02.21 20­Dec­10 02.44 Distance Protection,B Ph ­ E.

220KV Pawas­New Koyna 20­Dec­10 11.09 20­Dec­10 18.45 Replacement of insulator.

220KV Tillawni­Talangade­I 20­Dec­10 11.15 20­Dec­10 18.13 Tan delta CT measurement.

220KV ONGC­TSS 20­Dec­10 11.20 20­Dec­10 15.25 Repl.of R ph.LA at TSS.

220KV Uran­ONGC 20­Dec­10 14.40 20­Dec­10 17.46 H/T from ONGC to attend air leakage of compressor.

220KV Mudshingi­Talandage­II 20­Dec­10 11.10 20­Dec­10 18.07 Testing work.

220KV Tilwani ­ Talandge ­ II 20­Dec­10 11.15 20­Dec­10 18.14 Tan delta CT measurement.

220KV 220/132 KV,200MVA T/F­3 At Tilawani 20­Dec­10 11.15 20­Dec­10 18.40 Tan delta CT measurement.

220KV Nasik­Navsari­I 20­Dec­10 22.37 20­Dec­10 23.14 R ph.breaker problem At Nasik end.

220KV Vita ­ Miraj 21­Dec­10 11.20 21­Dec­10 14.00 Tan delta measurement.

220KV Vita­Maisal 21­Dec­10 14.40 21­Dec­10 16.20 Tan delta of C.T

220KV Murud ­ Girawli. 21­Dec­10 10.58 21­Dec­10 15.40 Q.M.Work

220KV Apta­Uran­II 21­Dec­10 09.55 21­Dec­10 13.51 Attending Hot Spot.

220KV Karad ­ Miraj 21­Dec­10 09.41 21­Dec­10 17.57 Jumpering work.

220KV New Koyna ­ Pawas 21­Dec­10 09.20 21­Dec­10 18.20 Replacement of Insulator.

220KV Abhijeet­Wardha Ckt. 21­Dec­10 10.04 21­Dec­10 13.30 Attending Oil leakage of 220KV Y­Ph CT.

220KV 220/132 KV 100 MVA ICT @ Parli ­ I 21­Dec­10 09.09 21­Dec­10 17.11 Replacement of L.A.

220KV 220 KV TBC At Warora 21­Dec­10 14.40 Continued. Bkr.Y­Ph pole mechanical problem.

220KV 220/132 KV 150MVA ICT­II @ Dhule 21­Dec­10 13.34 Continued. Replacement by 200 MVA ICT UPTO 20.01.11

220KV Padgha  TBC 22­Dec­10 14.00 22­Dec­10 19.16 R ph.CT  replacement.

220KV Miraj­Maisal 22­Dec­10 15.10 22­Dec­10 17.45 Breaker air leakage problem.

220KV Pawas­Kharepatan 22­Dec­10 09.00 22­Dec­10 18.00 R.M.Work.

220KV Mhape­Kharghar 22­Dec­10 13.25 22­Dec­10 15.50 CB air leakage.

220KV 220/22 KV,50 MVA T/F­II At Wada. 22­Dec­10 15.05 22­Dec­10 20.40 Differential protection R ph.LA faulty.

220KV 220/132KV,100 MVA ICT­I At Peth 22­Dec­10 08.00 Continued. Oil replacement (4 days outage.Outage up to 27.12.2010)

220KV Talangade­Mudshingi­II 22­Dec­10 09.36 22­Dec­10 18.30 Insulator Replacement.

220KV 220/132 KV 200 MVA ICT ­ III @ Bale 22­Dec­10 10.00 22­Dec­10 16.40 R.M.Work.

220KV 220/132KV 200 MVA ICT­ II @ Amravati 22­Dec­10 08.57 23­Dec­10 21.55 Replacement of CT.



220KV Chandrapur­Gadchandur 22­Dec­10 10.17 22­Dec­10 14.10 Breaker overhaul.Ckt on TBC.

220KV Chandrapur­Chandrapur MIDC 22­Dec­10 16.40 22­Dec­10 16.40 Attending PDR problem of breaker.Ckt on TBC.

220KV Kandalgaon ­ Pirangut 23­Dec­10 07.52 23­Dec­10 18.25 Earthwire Replacement @ Pirangut.

220KV Uran ­ HOCL 23­Dec­10 09.55 23­Dec­10 18.38 Outage.

220KV Kolhapur­Karad­IV 23­Dec­10 09.24 23­Dec­10 12.56 Tand Measurment.

220KV Phursungi ­ Jejuri 23­Dec­10 10.45 23­Dec­10 19.56 Insulator Replacement.

220KV Phursungi ­ Parvati 23­Dec­10 10.27 23­Dec­10 20.02 Insulator Replacement.

220KV Pawas­Kharepatan 23­Dec­10 09.14 23­Dec­10 14.43 Replacement of Insulator.

220KV Chinchwad­Bhosari 23­Dec­10 08.33 23­Dec­10 10.06 Outage.

220KV Kalwa ­ Borivali 24­Dec­10 00.14 24­Dec­10 06.17 JICA Work.

220KV Boiser ­ Borivali 24­Dec­10 00.18 24­Dec­10 08.30 JICA Work.

220KV 220/100 KV ICT­II @ Borivali. 24­Dec­10 00.14 24­Dec­10 06.25 JICA Work.

220KV 220/100 KV ICT­3 at Borivali 24­Dec­10 00.14 Continued. Augmentation Work by 200 MVA.

220KV Bus Section ­ II @ Borivali 24­Dec­10 00.15 24­Dec­10 06.10 220 KV Bus Section­II Outage & Aug.Work of ICT ­ III.

220KV Kalwa ­ Airoli ­ Knowledge Park. 24­Dec­10 08.59 24­Dec­10 16.55 B Ph C T Leakage @ Kalwa.

220KV Apta­Kalwa 24­Dec­10 09.23 24­Dec­10 17.27 Insulator Replacement Work.

220KV Temghar­Colourchem 24­Dec­10 09.30 24­Dec­10 17.09 Replacement of Jumper.

220KV Mudshingi­Chikodi 24­Dec­10 10.55 24­Dec­10 18.24 Maint.Work (Ready for Charging).

220KV 220/33 KV 50 MVA T/F @ Borivali 24­Dec­10 07.40 24­Dec­10 07.55 Tripped With 33KV Pawnewadi Feeder.

220KV 220/66 KV 50 MVA ICT @ Yavatmal 24­Dec­10 08.45 24­Dec­10 17.15 Filteration Work.

220KV Badnera­­Rly.TSS ­ I 24­Dec­10 10.40 24­Dec­10 12.33 For Repl of TTB of TSS Metering Unit by MSEDCL & R. M. Work.

220KV Badnera ­ Rly TSS ­ II 24­Dec­10 12.43 24­Dec­10 14.03 For Repl of TTB of TSS Metering Unit by MSEDCL & R. M. Work.

220KV Pusad ­ Yavatmal 24­Dec­10 09.43 24­Dec­10 11.44 To Attend Hot Spot on Line Side Isolator.

220KV Wardha­RLY TSS I 24­Dec­10 10.56 24­Dec­10 16.36 B Ph C T Oil Leakage.

220KV Apta­Nagothane 25­Dec­10 09.26 25­Dec­10 18.22 Replacement of Insulator.

220KV Borivali­Mulund 25­Dec­10 11.30 25­Dec­10 16.44 Changing of C T Ratio.220KV Borivali­Mulund 25­Dec­10 11.30 25­Dec­10 16.44 Changing of C T Ratio.

220KV Ranjangaon­ Fiat­I 25­Dec­10 10.00 25­Dec­10 15.05 Q.M.Work.

220KV Tambati­Pedambe 25­Dec­10 10.54 25­Dec­10 19.15 Distance Protection.

220KV Ranjangaon ­ Fiat ­ II 25­Dec­10 10.54 25­Dec­10 14.55 Bus Bar Operated.

220KV Ranjangaon­ Fiat­I 25­Dec­10 19.20 26­Dec­10 12.22  With No Indication.(On TBC)

220KV Ranjangaon ­ Fiat ­ II 25­Dec­10 19.20 25­Dec­10 19.27 Trip With No Indication.

220KV Kandalgaon ­ Pirangut 26­Dec­10 07.21 26­Dec­10 18.08 Stringing of Earthwire.

220KV Kandalgaon ­ Pophali 26­Dec­10 11.20 26­Dec­10 18.00 Replacement of Insulator String.

220KV Trombay­Salset­II 26­Dec­10 11.38 26­Dec­10 11.42 Work of Providing 3rd Feed to 220KV Dharavi S/S.

220KV Trombay ­ Salsett ­ I 26­Dec­10 11.38 26­Dec­10 23.15 Out for Investigation of fault.

220KV Bhira ­ Dharavi ­ VII 26­Dec­10 11.38 26­Dec­10 12.02  Alongwith Trombay­Salset­I Line.

220KV Bhira ­ Dharavi ­ VIII 26­Dec­10 14.21 26­Dec­10 23.30 Work of 220KV Trombay­Salset­I Line.

132KV 132/22 KV,25 MVA T/F­I At Sanaswadi 22­Dec­10 10.29 22­Dec­10 10.45 O/C,E/F protn.operated

132KV Theur ­ Kharadi 22­Dec­10 06.25 22­Dec­10 08.45 Y ph.LA flashover.

132KV Bhusawal ­ Nimbhora 22­Dec­10 08.40 22­Dec­10 19.00 Isolator replacemnet and PLCC panel installation.

132KV Kanhan­Pardi 22­Dec­10 11.02 22­Dec­10 13.39 Attending red hot.

132KV Kothrud­Phursungi 23­Dec­10 05.33 23­Dec­10 18.01 Tower Erection Work Loc. no 85.

132KV Yawat ­ Janai 25­Dec­10 14.45 25­Dec­10 16.00 Distance Protection.

132KV Yawat ­ Janai 26­Dec­10 11.52 26­Dec­10 11.57 R Ph to Earth.

110KV TILWANI­­ICHALKARANJI 20­Dec­10 08.00 20­Dec­10 18.40 Line work.

110KV 110/33KV,25 MVA T/F At Sawalaj 22­Dec­10 16.30 22­Dec­10 20.40 Differential protection.

100KV Chinchwad ­ Talegaon 23­Dec­10 08.14 23­Dec­10 17.19 Outage.

100KV Borivali­Tata­I 24­Dec­10 00.15 24­Dec­10 06.39 220 KV Bus Section­II Outage & Aug.Work of ICT ­ III.

100KV Borivali­Tata­II 24­Dec­10 00.15 24­Dec­10 06.37 220 KV Bus Section­II Outage & Aug.Work of ICT ­ III.

100KV Kalwa­Kalyan 24­Dec­10 08.54 24­Dec­10 16.14 Insulator Replacement Work.


